#### 504039419 10/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIGENT OPTICAL SYSTEMS INC	05/28/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Government of the United States as Represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
Street Address:	2240 B. Street
Internal Address:	Building 11, Area B
City:	Wright-Patterson AFB
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45433-7109

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8338858

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)255-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.gulley@us.af.mil **Correspondent Name:** KAREN C GULLEY Address Line 1: **2240 B. STREET** Address Line 2: BUILDING 11, AREA B

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433-7109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN C GULLEY **SIGNATURE:** /Karen C Gulley/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ios652#page1.tif

> **REEL: 040247 FRAME: 0400** 504039419

**PATENT** 



#### License to the United States Government

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Air Force, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Title: Time Correlation System and Method

Inventors: Glenn Bastiaans, Steve Hankins, Jerald Alan Cole

Application Number: 813/310,652 Filed 12/02/2011 Patent Number: 8,338,858 Issued 12/25/2012

This subject invention was made with Air Force support through:

Contract Number: FA8650-08-M-6829 Contractor: Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the licensor.

Signed:

Name: Jay Olins Title: VP, Legal & H.R.

Date: 5/28/2015

Accepted on behalf of the Government:

Signed: Name: Title:

Date:

**RECORDED:** 10/06/2016